

Freedom of Information Act 2000**Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request**

Date Request Received: 17/07/2023

FOI Ref:10_23-24

Requested Information

Details to pursue International Nurse recruitment within the trust

Response**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000**

Thank you for your request for information as detailed below, together with our reply.

Ref:	Question:	Response:
1	Name, Email and/or contact details for the Chief Nurse.	Wiltshire Health and Care do not have a Chief Nurse.
2	Name, Email and/or contact details for Head of Procurement.	Sft.procurement@nhs.net
3	Email and/or contact details for Sarah Quarrie, Director of quality, professions, & workforce.	Sara Quarrie Whc.informationgovernance@nhs.net
4	Number of beds in the trust.	Wiltshire Health and Care have a total of 92.
5	Number of employee's at the trust.	As of the 30 th June 2023 Wiltshire Health and Care had 1255 substantive employees.

If you have any further queries, please contact the Freedom of Information Team.

Exemption(s)

N/A

Attachment(s)

N/A

Date Response Sent: 21/07/2023